CONTENTS

SERIES PREFACE vii
SERIES ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 1X
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS X1
LisT OF ILLUSTRATIONS X111
Introduction 1

Julie Peakman

Heterosexualityr Europe and North America 33
Anna Clark ‘
Homosexuéii:%&" o 57

Rictor Norton

Sexual Variations 85
Marianna Muravyeva

Sex, Religion and the Law 107
Merril D. Smith

Sex, Medicine and Disease 133
George Rousseau

Sex, Popular Beliefs and Culture 159
Heike Bauer



8 Prostitution
Randolph Trumbach

9 Frotica: Representing Sex in the Eighteenth Century
Katherine Crawford
NoOTES
BIBLIOGRAPHY
CONTRIBUTORS

INDEX

183

203

223
267
295
299



